


1

242303  242302 242301  

44393  44395 44394 44396 

42333 

45201  

212103  242102  242101  

50064 

212104  

50066  

Ø14xØ12xØ1

Ø4xØ2x0.5M2x6

11102 14109 
11119

M2.5x16 

71371 

71370 

50065  

Φ9*Φ5*Φ2

Ø3xØ7x0.5

14102

17042 x2242201

242202 242202

242203

50068 

17041  

Ø10*Ø6*2

44397 M3  

12203



2

13001

Ø3xØ7.8x0.5   ∅6x∅9x5  

45188

∅6x∅9x0.3 

45159

∅6x∅9x1.5  

42286

∅6x∅9x0.5 

45160

M3x8  

11206

M3x6 

1130311207

M3x10  

11247

M4x20  

11250

M4x12  

15017

  

M4x4  

11405

42287 M5     

12305

44309 41209 

∅6x∅12x1 

14122

44400 44399 44388 44387 74019 44338

44337

241601

241602

241606 241604 241603 241605

242709

241501
44378 44381 44382 44380 

44375 44376 36803 4438644379

11262

M4x5  



37003 37002 44384 44383 37001 44377 44385 44339 42006 

241901

243703 241801 

241701

44402

95133 44403 44401 

15015

∅15x∅21x4 ∅20x∅27x4 

15021

∅8x∅14x4 

15023

∅6x∅12x4 

15017

241802 

241702

241902 241903 241904 243701 243702

243704 241905 243706 243705 

95134

3



45217

Ø6xØ9x0.8

13006

Ø5xØ9.8x0.5

M3x4  

11401

M4x15 

44415

42007

Ø2x16 

M4x4  

11405

17x12 

11125

M3x6  

11205

42004

Ø2.5x10 

42277

Ø2.5x15 

M3x14 

11109

11111

M3x18  

11115

M3x28  

11159

M2.5x8 

Ø3x24 

44418

94164

94165

94166

94167

88mm100.5mm

177mm

135mm

45190 45192 

11426

M5x30 

45191 

45193 

x2

242004

242004

242003 242001 242002

44398 

95135 

4

Ø10xØ14x0.1

45205

45214

Ø15.3xØ18x0.4

132mm
45215 

242005

11263

M4x20  



5

94015 

93mm

232mm

244mm

41753233201

4520045199

42003

91004  

71294 71293

95096 94089

71373 45189 

44416

45198

45197

45194

44389 44424

87232  87236 87237

87240 87241 87233 87234 87235

44328 

94056 91175 

M2  

12206

M3x4 

11401

44468 

42231 91257 

94163
Ø5x30

91258 

M2.5

1220511205

M3x6 M3x8 

11303



6

242402 243802

242401 243801

242502 242501

243901

243903

243902

243905

243904



7

242603
242602 242601

242604

242604

242707242708

242706

242703

242702
242701

242710

242711

242705

242801

242802

242803

244001

244002

242704

244003



8

244103
244105

244105
244106

244104

244101

244102

242901 242902

242903242904

242905

242906

242907

242908

242909

242913

242914 242912242910

242910242911

243005

243006

243004

243003

243001 243002

243009 243010

243011 243007

243008

17002  

Ø6*Ø2.4*1.8



9

243101
243102 243103

243201 243202

243503

243504 243501

243502

243601 243604

243605

243606



87234

    Battery
 (Not included)

Electronics
              speed control

ON/OFF
Switch

CH2

Motor

CH1

Steering

CH6

Shift

CH3

  servo
servo

         Front
diffrerntial lock

servo
CH4

          Rear
diffrerntial lock

servo

CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
CH5
CH6

-+

ESC

Electronics
              speed control

ON/OFF
Switch

Motor

ESC

91221

86170

CH1 CH2
CH5

87235

87241

87240

87233

87232 87232

Jumper

PLease plug short circuit
cap if vehicle go ahead but
 brake lamps turn on.

Jumper Mode
F/B/R

F/B

87236 87237

10



Front Assem
bly

94165
94164

241801

243706

243705

37001

42277
44401

241904

44377

42007

11109

95133

42006

44339

44385

11205

241802

44384

44383
37002

37003

37003

37002

44415 44415

241901

44340

241905

11111
11115

241905

44415

241902241701

44415

95134

241903

44401

11405
M

4x4

42277
φ2.5x15

11405
M

4x442277
φ2.5x15 44340

44418

11159
M

2.5x8

15015
φ15xφ21x4

15017
φ6xφ12x4

15021
φ20xφ27x4

15023
φ8xφ14x4

15023
φ8xφ14x4

15017
φ6xφ12x4

φ2.5x15

42004
φ2.5x10

M
3x14

φ2x16

M
3x4

11401
11405
M

4x4

M
3x6

M
3x18

11111
M

3x18

15017
φ6xφ12x4

45217
φ6xφ9x0.8

13006
φ5xφ9.8x0.5M

3x28

11109
M

3x14

243705

15023
φ8xφ14x4

37001

15017
φ6xφ12x4

44377

42277
φ2.5x15

15023
φ8xφ14x4

42004
φ2.5x10

11

45214
φ15.3xφ18x0.4

45205
φ10xφ14x0.1

45205
φ10xφ14x0.1

11109
M

3x14

11109
M

3x14



243706
44383

37002

37003

37003

37002

44418

11159
M

2.5x8

11109
M

3x1424370515023
φ8xφ14x4

37001

15017
φ6xφ12x4

42277
φ2.5x15

44401

44377
42004
φ2.5x10

15023
φ8xφ14x4243702

44402

44403

11111
M

3x18

11111
M

3x18

11115
M

3x28

241905

241905

15017
φ6xφ12x4

45217
φ6xφ9x0.8

13006
φ5xφ9.8x0.5

243703

243703

241702

15017
φ6xφ12x4

15021
φ20xφ27x4

15015
φ15xφ21x4

42006

44385

44339

44384 11405
M

4x4

11205
M

3x6
241802

42007
φ2x16

M
3x4

11401
94166

94167

241801

243701

42004
φ2.5x10

15023
φ8xφ14x4

42277
φ2.5x1544401

44377
15017
φ6xφ12x4

37001

15023
φ8xφ14x4

243705

11109
M

3x14

42277
φ2.5x15

44340
11405
M

4x4
11263
M

4x20

4434042277
φ2.5x15

11405
M

4x4

Rear Assem
bly

12

45214
φ15.3xφ18x0.4

45205
φ10xφ14x0.1

45205
φ10xφ14x0.1

15017
φ6xφ12x4

15017
φ6xφ12x4

11263
M

4x20

11109
M

3x14

11109
M

3x14



Transm
ission Assem

bly

4439944338

44309

241604
44337

241603

44386

42286

242709

241601

241606

241606
241602

11302
M

3x6 15017
φ6xφ12x4

45160
φ6xφ9x0.5

15017
φ6xφ12x4

15017
φ6xφ12x4

15017
φ6xφ12x4

45160
φ6xφ9x0.5

φ6xφ9x1.5

13001
φ3xφ7.2x0.5

M
4x12

11250
15017
φ6xφ12x4

45160
φ6xφ9x0.542286

φ6xφ9x1.5

15017
φ6xφ12x4

45159
φ6xφ9x0.3

41209
φ2x10

44379

4437515017
φ6xφ12x4

3680344400

44376

45188
15017
φ6xφ12x4

15017
φ6xφ12x4

44387
74019

44388
241501

12305

42287

14122

M
3x8

11206
φ6xφ12x1

M
5

45159
φ6xφ9x0.3

15017
φ6xφ12x4

44381

44382

44380
45159

φ6xφ9x0.3

15017
φ6xφ12x4

241605

M
4x12

11250

44378
(17T)

44378(17T)
M

3x10
11207

11405
M

4x4

11405
M

4x4 M
4x12

11250

10652

10652

M
4x12

11250

M
4x12

11250 M
4x20

11247

13

11262
M

4x5

11262
M

4x5



Link Assem
bly

Shock Assem
bly

SHOCK

   OIL

SHOCK

   OIL

12203

14102
242301

44397

14109

44393

50066

44396

44394

242302

242303
50065

17042
44395

242201

45201

242202

44398

M
3

φ3xφ7x0.5

11102
M

2x6

φ2xφ4x0.5

11119
M

2.5x16

88m
m

100.5m
m

177m
m

135m
m

135m
m 45190

11426
M

5x30
11426
M

5x30

44398

242004

44398
44398

242004
45192

242001
11426
M

5x30
11426
M

5x30

45191

x1x1x1x4

x2 242002
242002

242003

242004

242004
11426
M

5x30

44398
44398

11426
M

5x30
11426
M

5x30

44398

242004
11426
M

5x30
11426
M

5x30

44398

45193

45193
11426
M

5x30

44398
44398

x4

14

17041
Ø

10xØ
6xØ2

Ø
14xØ

12xØ1

17041
Ø

10xØ
6xØ2

44398

242001

132m
m

11426
M

5x30
11426
M

5x30
44398

44398

242005

242005
x1

45215



Front Assem
bly

11256
M

4x40

11256
M

4x40
11249
M

4x45

11256
M

4x40

11249
M

4x45

11256
M

4x40

11253
M

4x35

11251
M

4x25

11248
M

4x22

Rear Assem
bly

15

135m
m

135m
m

135m
m

135m
m

135m
m132m

m

177mm

100.5mm

88mm
135m

m

242003

242005



11205

91258

M
3x6

44468

12205
M

2.5

11239
M

3x8
11239
M

3x8

91210

242705

242701

242704

11207
M

3x10

11239
M

3x8

12206
M

2
11239
M

3x8 91210
91175

94056
11401
M

3x4
11303
M

3x8

242702

242703

11207
M

3x10

71293

71294

95096

94089

11401
M

3x4

91210

91258
44468

11239
M

3x8

11205
M

3x6
11239
M

3x8

242704

Electronic device Assem
bly

16

12205
M

2.5



Assem
bly of  tire

17

11114
M

3x25

12203
M

3

242103

242101

242102
50068

x5



Chassis Assem
bly (A)

11102
M

2x6

243601

243601

242801

44414
M

5

11102
M

2x6

44414
M

5

11102
M

2x6
87232

87232

234003

11257

11158
M

2.5x25

M
4x14

11158
M

2.5x25
11257
M

4x14

234004

242501

11254
M

4x28
71373

11255
M

4x16

243904

242710
242711

243902

243904

11255
M

4x16

243501
11258
M

4x30

11255
M

4x16

11255
M

4x16
11258
M

4x30

24250244389

44389

243903

242601

242604

242604

11255
M

4x16

11257
M

4x14

11251
M

4x25

11244
M

4x10

44414
M

5

71370

71371

87236
11102
M

2x6

11102
M

2x6

243604

243604

11102
M

2x6
11102
M

2x6
11244
M

4x10

87237

242802

11225
M

3x32
243901

242912

94015

12203
M

3

94163
Ø

5x30
11255
M

4x16

11251
M

4x25

11257
M

4x14

242604

243502

11255
M

4x16 11258
M

4x30
11255
M

4x16

242602

45199
233201

233201
41753

41753

45200
233201

233201

41753
41753

11242
M

3x14

11255
M

4x16

42003

242603

18



91248

44424

11107
M

3x10

11257
M

4x14

11253
M

4x35

242203

242203

242203

242203

95135

95135
44414

44414

44414

11258
M

4x30

11248
M

4x22

11258
M

4x30

11248
M

4x22

11255
M

4x16

11253
M

4x35

11253
M

4x35

11253
M

4x35

11253
M

4x35

11252
M

4x18

11113
M

3x22

11113
M

3x22
44414

Chassis Assem
bly (B)

19

12304
M

4



242401

242402

243801

243802
44416

242706
242706

45194

11210
M

3x16

11257
M

4x14

11257
M

4x14

11257
M

4x14

11257
M

4x14

11248
M

4x22

11248
M

4x22

91004

Chassis Assem
bly (C)

20



11401
M

3x4

42231
91257

94166

94167

11239
M

3x8

11207
M

3x10
11306
M

3x10

11401
M

3x4

42231
91257

94164
94165

11239
M

3x8

Turn on the Transm
itter then

Receiver and set the Streeing
Servo Trim

 at the neutral position.

Lock

Unlock

Unlock
Lock

Slow
Fast

Chassis Assem
bly (D)

21



242104

242104

242104

242104

12308
M

6

12308
M

6

12308
M

6

12308
M

6

11257
M

4x14

11257
M

4x14

243503

243504

242707

242708

Chassis Assem
bly (E)

22



244105

244001

242903
243605

243606

11102
M

2x6

242901

242902

87234

87235

242904

11125
M

2.5x10

11125
M

2.5x10

11102
M

2x6

87233

243002

243001

241301

242913

242913

242910

242911

45189
11125
M

2.5x10

11125
M

2.5x10

244101

242906

242909

242908

45189 244101

11125
M

2.5x10

11125
M

2.5x10

11125
M

2.5x10

242907

Body Assem
bly(A)

85311

85311

23



244002

243102

243103
45198

45197

243101

11210
M

3x16

11210
M

3x16

11239
M

3x8

11239
M

3x8

241401

244106

243201

244003

11306
M

3x10

94015

94015

242905

242905

242903

244103

11125
M

25x10

242914

11239
M

3x8

242914
11239
M

3x8

244104

11239
M

3x8
242914

11239
M

3x8
242914

242904

11125
M

2.5x10

Body Assem
bly(B)

24



242803

67009

94082

11319
M

4x10

11319
M

4x10

243011

11257
M

4x14

11252
M

4x18

11252
M

4x18

243202

243009

243010
67000

11125
M

2.5x10

11125
M

2.5x10

11306
M

3x10

11330
M

4x12
243006243008

243005

243007

11306
M

3x10
11330
M

4x12

11158
M

2.5x25

11158
M

2.5x25

Body Assem
bly(C)

25

17002



11244
M

4x10

11244
M

4x10

11257
M

4x14
M

odular Assem
bly(A)

26

11205
M

3x6

11205
M

3x6

87241

87240



UNLOCK
LOCK

UNLOCK
LOCK

M
odular Assem

bly(B)

27



11114
M

3x25

242101

242103

50064
242102

12203
M

3

12203
M

3
242102

50064

242103

242101

11114
M

3x25

Assem
bly of left tire

Assem
bly of right tire

1

x2x2



Body Assem
bly (A)

2

11116
M

2.5x12
11142
M

2.5x6

11116
M

2.5x12
11142
M

2.5x6

67105

67104
67106

67103

67106

67101

11116
M

2.5x12

11142
M

2.5x6
43327

11116
M

2.5x12
11142
M

2.5x6

67116
11207
M

3x10

11116
M

2.5x12
67102

43327

67113 44421

44421

44421

44421

44422

67107

67109

67111

67118

67117

67115

67114

67112

67108

67109

67110



3

11330
M

4x12

243006243008

243005
243007

11330
M

4x12

11158
M

2.5x25

Body Assem
bly (B)



M
odular Assem

bly

4

UNLOCK
LOCK

UNLOCK
LOCK

11331
M

4x18



4985

44423

11319
M

4x10

11261
M

4x8

67015

11261
M

4x8

Installation of brushless m
otor


	XX
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)
	EMOXX说明书 Model (1)

